

S.C. 156 of 2019
G.R. 469 OF 1991
CNR-WBNP06-000835-2019
Gaighata P.S. Case no. 156/2091, dated 18-8-1991
State -Vs- Amal @ Kali Mondal & Subash Chowdhury
u/Ss. 461/379/326/307 IPC

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (WBJO 00980)

Order No. 35, Dt. 13-02-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both the accused persons as well as Ld. P.P-in-Charge & further order.

The Court is vacant now.

Sri Sutirtha Banerjee, Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court I is In-Charge of this Court now.

Accused Amal @ Kali Mondal on CB is present and files hazira.

No steps has been taken by the accused person Subash Chowdhury.

On careful scrutiny of the record, it appears that on 01-02-2022, the charges has been framed of this case against these two accd. Persons, but thereafter, on and from 16-08-2022, 07-11-2022, 25-01-2023, 21-02-2023, 06-05-2023, 07-07-2023, 17-01-2024, 26-06-2024, 08-08-2024, 05-11-2024 and today, i.e. on 13-02-2025 the accused Subhas Chowdhury is absent before this Court without any step.

In such situation, let WA be issued against the said accused Subash Chowdhury at once.

Fixed on 30-04-2025 for ER of WA of the accused Subash Chowdhury.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O/C., Gaighata P.S. for his information and compliance of the order.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Addl. Dist. & Sess, Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas

Addl. Dist. & Sess, Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas

No. _____

Date _____

Copy forwarded to the O/C., Gaighata P.S., North 24 Parganas for his information and compliance of the order.

Addl. Dist. & Sess, Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon, (In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,(In-Charge)
North 24 Parganas.